



Office of the City Engineer

September 3, 2019

Board of Public Works and Safety  
City of Lafayette  
20 N 6<sup>th</sup> Street  
Lafayette, IN 47901

Dear Board Members:

You have before you Amendment #1 to the April 16, 2019 contract with StreetScan, Inc. for the Pavement Rating Project. The amendment is due to the actual roadway centerline mileage requiring two passes being higher than was originally estimated. We have reviewed the mapping and concur with StreetScan regarding this change.

The original contract amount for this project was \$120,750 payable in three annual payments of \$40,250. The revised contract amount is \$131,285, or three annual payments of \$43,762.

We respectfully request your approval.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Jeromy L. Grenard". The signature is written in a cursive, flowing style.

Jeromy L. Grenard, PE  
City Engineer / Public Works Director

# AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES - FEE REVISION

Municipality City of Lafayette, IN  
 Agreement for Services Date April 16, 2019  
 Data Collection Completion Date May 21, 2019  
 Fee Revision Date June 6, 2019



## DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

The total lane mileage assessed increased to 391 miles based on the roads segments identified for collection. The Fees (article 5.1) of Agreement for Services (the "Agreement") were based on an estimated lane mileage of 348 miles from the proposal. Thus, as per Article 5.2 of the Agreement, a Reconciliation for 43 additional miles applies. The below Table shows the detail of the Fees Reconciliation.

PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PRICING RECONCILIATION OVERVIEW		
Expected Lane Miles (as per the Agreement)		348 mi
Actual Lane Miles surveyed		391 mi
<b>Additional Lane Miles Surveyed</b>		<b>43 mi</b>
<b>Survey &amp; Data Processing</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
Scan Van Data Collection	\$ 110	\$ 4,730
Data Processing	\$ 90	\$ 3,870
Enhanced Visualization Package	\$ 20	\$ 860
<b>Total Survey &amp; Data Processing</b>		<b>\$ 9,460</b>
<b>Software</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
Annual Support & Data Hosting	15	\$ 645
Pavement Facing Imagery	10	\$ 430
<b>Total Software &amp; Imagery</b>		<b>\$ 1,075</b>
<b>TOTAL ADDED ASSESSMENT FEES OVER 3-YEAR PERIOD</b>		<b>\$ 10,535</b>
<b>ANNUAL FEE CHANGE</b>		<b>\$ 3,512</b>


YEAR	1	2	3
SERVICES	Software + Van assessment + Enhanced Vis.	Software	Software
AMaaS (estimated)	\$ 40,250	\$ 40,250	\$ 40,250
Annual Fee Change	\$ 3,512	\$ 3,512	\$ 3,512
<b>Reconciled Services Fee</b>	<b>\$ 43,762</b>	<b>\$ 43,762</b>	<b>\$ 43,762</b>

## ACCEPTANCE

Your acceptance of this Fee Revision shall only constitute a modification to [Article 5.1 - Fees] of the Agreement, in accordance with its [Article 5.2 - Reconciliation]. Thus you agree to pay StreetScan inc. the Reconciled Services Fee as set up in the above table for the duration of the Agreement. Both parties acknowledge that the Services will continue to be performed subject to all the same terms and conditions in our Agreement. No additions or deletions to this Fee Revision shall be allowed, except with written permissions of both parties.

ACCEPTED FOR:  
STREETSCAN, INC.

ACCEPTED BY:  
CITY OF LAFAYETTE, IN

  
 Ralf Birken CEO  
 Date: 6/7/2019

\_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_